

Phone: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Sept. 10, 1971

Mr. Donald L. Miller, Clk.-Admr. City Hall Glenwood, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2038 Ordinance Number 158

Dear Sir:

1.13

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

6

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Brue Rusmuno Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State -County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

22946

Glenwo

TELEPHONE 634-4881 Area Code 612

CALLAGHAN AND NELSON LAW OFFICES 30 East Minnesota Ave. Glenwood, Minnesota 56334

NORVELL C. CALLAGHAN C. DAVID NELSON

ANDERSON BUILDING

July 19, 1971

Minnesota Municipal Commission State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Gentlemen:

On behalf of the City of Glenwood, I enclose and file with you a copy of Ordinance No. 158, annexing property to the City of Glenwood from the Township of Minnewaska, Pope County, Minnesota.

Very truly yours,

CALLAGHAN & NELSON

BY: -Norvell C. Callaghan

NCC/jm Enc. 5254

cc: City Clerk Minnewaska Township Glenwood, Minnesota

County Auditor, Pope County Glenwood, Minnesota

Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

ORDINANCE No. 158

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING LAND TO THE CITY OF GLENWOOD THE CITY OF GLENWOOD DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. City of Glenwood does annex and make a part of the City of Glenwood, the following described property which adjoins the City of Glenwood and which said property is wholly owned by the City of Glenwood:

The West ten acres (W10) of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4 NE 1/4), Section One (1), Range One hundred twentyfive (125), Township Thirty-eight (38), County: of Pope, State of Minnesota.

Section 2. This annexation is made under the provision of Sub-division Two, Section 414.033 Minnesota Statutes.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF MAY, 1971.

Oliver Hoplin, Mayor

ATTEST Miller, Clerk

#22946 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SFP 2 0 1971 alen & Er Secretary of State